

June 27, 2022

Listing Department **BSE LIMITED**P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai–400 001

Listing Department Code: ZYDUSWELL

Code: 531335

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai–400 051

Re.: Newspaper publication

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached the newspaper advertisement published in the Financial Express English and Gujarati Editions with regard to Special Window Facility for Senior Citizens of age 75 years and above for filing Form No. IEPF-5 with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority.

Please find the same in order.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, **ZYDUS WELLNESS LIMITED** 

UMESH V. PARIKH
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Encl.: As above

**Regd. Office: Zydus Wellness Limited** 'Zydus Corporate Park', Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad – 382481, India. Phone: +91-79-71800000, <a href="www.zyduswellness.com">www.zyduswellness.com</a> CIN: L15201GJ1994PLC023490

## FINANCIAL EXPRESS

# INTERNATIONAL

## Zydus Wellness

I Circle

for filing ("IEPFA")

d a special

on of claims

unclaimed report on

Company or may call

Sd/-L N. SONI

RETARY

#### ZYDUS WELLNESS LIMITED (A Subsidiary of Zydus Lifesciences Limited [CIN-L15201GJ1994PLC023490]

Ragd. Office: Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 83, Survey No. 596, Neer Valatimoteri Circli Khonaj (Gandrinagar), Sarkhaj - Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 382481. Telephone: 491-079-71800000, 491-079-48040000 Website: www.zydusweliness.com; Email ID: investor grievance@zydusweliness.com

Special Window Facility for Senior Citizens of age 75 years & above for filling Form No. IEPF-5 with Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA")

Pursuant to the directive issued by IEPFA on June 7, 2022, it has launched a special window facility for senior citizens of age 75 years & above for auto-prioritization of claims in MCA 21 system and requested companies to facilitate such claimants of unclaimed shares and / or dividend in filing Form No. IEPF-5 as well as e-verification report on priority in MCA 21 system.

In case of any assistance, all such claimants may contact Mr. Umesh V. Parikh, Deputy Nodal Officer of the Company at investor grievance@zyduswellness.com or may call at 079-48040336.

The said directive is uploaded on the website of the Company at www.zyduswellness.com.

of the company at www.zyouswellness.com.

For ZYDUS WELLNESS LIMITED Sd/-

Place : Ahmedabad UMESH V, PARIKH
Date : June 25, 2022 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

ian gold in raine war



rtisement for information purposes and is not a prospectus announcement)

Wildene and conse-

अभहावाह, श्रोभवार, ता. २७ तून, २०२२

## ફાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સપ્રેસ

### Zydus Wellness

#### ZYDUS WELLNESS LIMITED (A Subsidiary of Zydus Lifesciences Limited) [CIN-L15201GJ1994PLC023490]

Regd. Office: Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 538, Near Valishrodevi Circle, Khoral (Gandhinagar), Sarkhej: Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmediabed . 382491.

Telephone: 491-079-71800000, 491-0794-8040000

Website: eww.zydusweliness.com; Email ID: Investor grievance@zydusweliness.com

Special Window Facility for Senior Citizens of age 75 years & above for filing Form No. IEPF-5 with Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA")

Form No. IEFF3 must be directive issued by IEPFA on June 7, 2022, it has launched a special window facility for senior citizens of age 75 years & above for auto-prioritization of claims in MCA 21 system and requested companies to facilitate such claimants of unclaimed shares and / or dividend in filing Form No. IEPF-5 as well as e-verification report on priority in MCA 21 system.

In case of any assistance, all such claimants may contact Mr. Umesh V. Parikh, Deputy Nodal Officer of the Company at investor grievance@zyduswellness.com or may call at 079-48040336.

The said directive is uploaded on the website of the Company at www.zyduswellness.com.

For ZYDUS WELLNESS LIMITED

Place : Ahmedabad Date : June 25, 2022 Sd/-UMESH V. PARIKH CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER